
Page 38

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

  2007 Kneel Assembly

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description                                                                    	 Part Number	                
	 1	 1	 05 RS Kneel Master	 RC50260A	
	 2	 1	 Bellow- Chain 1-1/2 ID x 1-5/8 OD	 47-0500-0	
	 3	 1	 Bolt-Shoulder 1/2" x 3"	 40-1071-0	
	 4	 1	 Bolt-3/8-16 x 4" Hex HD. Cap	 10031	
	 5	 2	 Plate-Backing Kneel Switch	 RC50264		
	 6	 2	 Block-Slider Kneel Switch	 RC50263	
	 7	 2	 Plate-Seal Kneel Switch Adjust	 RC50262	
	 8	 4	 Washer-#10 Flat/Auto-Bk	 11541	
	 9	 4	 Washer-#8 Split Lock	 11495
	 10	 4	 Screw-Hex Head 8-32 x 1"	 40-4112-0	
	 11	 1	 Pulley-Kneel Chain .875 CRS	 RC50265	
	 12	 1	 Block - Aluminum Chain Assembly	 S-6110	
	 13	 1	 Pin-Clevis 1/2 x 2"	 41-4070-0	
	 14	 4	 Screw-#2-56 x 1/2 RD HD SS	 17961	
	 15	 1	 Kneel Actuator Assembly	 RC50107A	
	 16	 1	 Harness-Kneel SW. Wire Sub-Assy.	 S-6104	
	 17	 1	 Toyota Kneel Cover - Dark Khaki	 E90105DK	
	 18	 1	 Toyota Kneel Cover - Medium Slate	 E90105MS
	 19	 6	 Screw-1/4-14 x 1 SD-Hex Wshr-Lag	 14145	
	 20	 2	 Bolt-1/4-20 x 3/4" FLBHSCS Gr 8	 29326ZP	
	 21	 2	 Washer-1/4" Flat Auto Black	 10062		
	

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description                                                                    	 Part Number	                




